
6-Dec-16 Page 1 of 2

Equine Injury Summary

8
150

17
371

1

19
465

17
389

1

13
334

1

10
259

1

7
94

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 21 23 21 19 11 24 21

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 6 30 22 23 19 32 43 25 8 16 29 24 18

1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 20 33 12 38 26 26 14 22 21 18 19 26 19 35

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 14 20 7 10 8 32 22 36 14 40 24 32 17
1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 17 22 23 23 32 34 38 25 24

1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 41 31 29 19 29 33 20 7

1

1 1 1 1 1 1
22 9 9 12 14 9

4 5 3 2 3 1 2 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 2 2 3 3 4 3 2
130 54 43 28 10 57 55 89 97 71 66 59 70 103 86 54 64 54 89 85 50 52

2 1 1

Track: WO   Dates: Apr 9, 2016  to  Dec 4, 2016  Breed: All Breeds  Surface(s): Turf  Course(s): All Courses  72 Hour: No

Grand TotalDayMonth & Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Date Printed: Track: WO   Dates: Apr 9, 2016  to  Dec 4, 2016  Horse Breed: All Breeds  Surface(s): Turf  Course(s): All Courses  72 Hour: No

May Starts

Starts

Starts

Starts

Starts

Starts

Starts

Summary for Starts

months above

June

July

August

September

October

November

91
2,062

4

1
12

1 1
28

1
29

1
30

1
19

2 3

Days

Reports
Fatalities

Days

Reports
Fatalities

Days

Reports
Fatalities

Days

Reports
Fatalities

Days

Reports
Fatalities

Days

Reports
Fatalities

Days

Reports
Fatalities

Days

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

1
18 27

1
27

1
25 28

1
20

20

4 3 2
90

Reports

Fatalities

25

1
24

2 2
47

41

3
90 32 104 63 58 26 86



Report Version: Jan 17.00, 2011

6-Dec-16 Page 2 of 2

Equine Injury Summary

91
2,062

4

4 4 5 3 2 3 1 2 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 2 2 3 3 4 3 2
130 54 43 28 10 57 55 89 97 71 66 59 70 103 86 54 64 54 89 85 50 52

2 1 1

Track: WO   Dates: Apr 9, 2016  to  Dec 4, 2016  Breed: All Breeds  Surface(s): Turf  Course(s): All Courses  72 Hour: No

Grand TotalDayMonth & Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Report Summary Items

The Jockey Club makes no representations or warranties as to the accuracy or timeliness of data contained in this report or as to any matter whatsoever. The Jockey 
Club expressly disclaims, and shall have no responsibility or liability for any losses or damages resulting from errors or omissions in this report.

Date Printed: Track: WO   Dates: Apr 9, 2016  to  Dec 4, 2016  Horse Breed: All Breeds  Surface(s): Turf  Course(s): All Courses  72 Hour: No

Report Starts
Totals

Average # of Starts Per Day:

Average # of Reports Per Day:

Average # of Fatalities Per Day:

Average # of Fatalities Per 1000 Starts:

2062 Starts / 91 Days = 22.66

0 Fatalities / 2062 Starts = 0.00

0 Fatalities / 91 Days = 0.00

4 Injury Reports / 91 Days = 0.04

2 3Days

Fatalities

3 2
90

Reports

2 2
47

3
90 32 104 63 58 26 86


