## **Equine Injury Summary**

Date Printed: 6-Dec-16

Track: WO Dates: Apr 9, 2016 to Dec 4, 2016 Breed: All Breeds Surface(s): Turf Course(s): All Courses 72 Hour: No



																														Α	Safety Ini	iative of Th	e Jockey Club
Month & Year	Day	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	<b>Grand Total</b>
	Days_																		1		1	1	1	1				1	1	1			8
May	Starts_																		10		21	23	21	19				11	24	21			150
2016	Reports																																
	Fatalities																																
	Days_	1_		1_	1_	1_			1_		1_	1_	1_			1		1	1	1			1		1_	1	1_			1_			17
June	Starts	18		19	12	27			6		30	22	23			19		32	43	25			8		16	29	24			18			371
2016	Reports																	1															1
	Fatalities																																
	Days_	1	1	1			1		1	1	1			1		1	11	11			1		11	11	1			11		1	11	1	19
July	Starts	27	25	41			15		20	28	33			12		38	26	26			14		22	21	18			19		26	19	35	465
2016	Reports																																
	Fatalities																																
	Days_	1_				1	1_	1_			1		1	1_	1			1		1	1	1			1		1	11	11			1	17
August	Starts	25				31	29	28			14		20	7	10			8		32	22	36			14		40	24	32			17	389
2016	Reports_ Fatalities					1_																											1
	Days_		1	1_	1_	1_				1	1	1_						1	1					1	1_	1					1		13
September	Starts_		22	30	20	24				17	22	23						23	32					34	38	25					24		334
2016	Reports_ Fatalities					1																											1
	Days_	1_						1_		1_	1_						1_						1_	1					1_	1_	1		10
October	Starts_ Reports	20						30		41	31						29						19	29					33	20	7		259 1
2016	Fatalities																																1
						1																											
Manager	Days_ Starts						10					1a		1a					1_	1	1												7
November 2016	Reports					22	19					9		9					12	14	9												94
	Fatalities																																

	Days																																01
	Days	4		<u> </u>		4	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>				4	4	<u> </u>	4		4	4	4			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	4	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Summary for	Starts	90	47	90	32	104	63	58	26	86	130	54	43	28	10	57	55	89	97	71	66	59	70	103	86	54	64	54	89	85	50	52	2,062
months above	Reports					2				1								1															4
	Fatalities																																

## **Equine Injury Summary**

Track: WO Dates: Apr 9, 2016 to Dec 4, 2016 Breed: All Breeds Surface(s): Turf Course(s): All Courses 72 Hour: No



Month & Year	Day	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	<b>Grand Total</b>
	Days_	4	2	3	2	4	3	2	2	3	5	3	2	3	1	2	2	4	4	3	4	2	4	4	4	2	2	3	3	4	3	2	91
Report	Starts	90	47	90	32	104	63	58	26	86	130	54	43	28	10	57	55	89	97	71	66	59	70	103	86	54	64	54	89	85	50	52	2,062
Totals	Reports					2				1								1															4
	Fatalities																																

## **Report Summary Items**

Average # of Starts Per Day: 2062 Starts / 91 Days = 22.66

Average # of Reports Per Day: 4 Injury Reports / 91 Days = 0.04

Average # of Fatalities Per Day: 0 Fatalities / 91 Days = 0.00

Average # of Fatalities Per 1000 Starts: 0 Fatalities / 2062 Starts = 0.00

The Jockey Club makes no representations or warranties as to the accuracy or timeliness of data contained in this report or as to any matter whatsoever. The Jockey Club expressly disclaims, and shall have no responsibility or liability for any losses or damages resulting from errors or omissions in this report.

Report Version: Jan 17.00, 2011